
 
 

 
Snohomish County Council 

 
Committee: Conservation, Sustainability, and Recreation  Analyst:   Nicole Gorle 
ECAF: 2022-1189      Date: December 7, 2022 
Ordinance: 22-071 
 
Consideration:  
Approve a one-year time extension to an ILA with French Slough Flood Control District for a 
Flood Damage Reduction Grant. 
 
Background:  
As part of Snohomish County’s budget process, the County Council approved the 
establishment of a Snohomish County Flood Damage Reduction Grant Program, with a total 
funding amount of $200,000 in 2021. On May 5, 2021 Council approved Ordinance 21-017 
which allocated $75,450 for French Slough rehabilitation and enhancement of the lower 
Pilchuck River Levee1. The initial term of this ILA was from execution through December 31, 
2021 and was extended by the Executive as allowed under the agreement until December 31, 
2022. 
 
Current Proposal: 
Scope: Amendment #2 would approve a one-year time extension for the agreement. 
 
Duration: One year extension – December 31, 2023 
 
Fiscal Implications: None 
 
2022 Budget: No 
Future Budget Impact: No 
Handling:  Expedite 
Approved-as-to-form: Yes 
Risk Management:  Yes 
Executive Recommendation: Approve 
Attachment:  None 
Amendments: None 
Request: Move to GLS December 14th to set time and date for a Public Hearing on January 
4th at 10:30 a.m. 

 
1 Original ILA 

https://snohomish.legistar.com/View.ashx?M=F&ID=9400561&GUID=6A7333A4-16EF-4025-B42A-72C229DDC4D7

